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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2501
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CHARGES AT AIRPORTS
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.;Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Meena Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether airport taxes, parking charges and navigational charges in India are very high as compared to other countries; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the steps Government proposes to take to reduce these charges to make them at par with foreign countries?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise. 
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